Hazardous Waste Generator License Application



Dakota County Physical Development Division Environmental Resources Department 14955 Galaxie Avenue West Apple Valley, MN 55124 Phone: 952-891-7557 Fax: 952-891-7588 Email: environ@co.dakota.mn.us

Hazardous Waste Disclosure and Management Plan

A. GENERAL INFORMATION:

US EPA ID #:	Date applied for:	Principal product or service:
MN		

Generator Name (include Division name if applicable):			
Generator Site Address:	City:	State:	Zip:
Generator Mailing Address:			
Email Address:	NAICS Code:		

Primary Site Contact:	Title:	Business Phone:	Emergency Phone:
Alternate/Mailing Contact:	Title:	Business Phone:	Emergency Phone:

B. NON-HAZARDOUS OR EXEMPT WASTE OILS:

Waste Name/Description	Amount per Year	Waste Management Company Or Method						

C. Universal Wastes:

Waste Name/Description	Amount per Year	Waste Management Company Or Method						

D. HAZARDOUS WASTES:

Using one column per waste, fill in, on the chart below, the applicable information for each hazardous waste produced at this site. If you have questions please contact Dakota County Environmental Resources staff at 952-891-7557.

1. Hazardous Waste Name/Description								
2. Hazardous Waste Process/Activity								
3. Amount Per Year								
4. Primary Hazardous Waste Code								
5. Transporter Name								
6. Transporter ID#								
7 TSD Facility Name								
8. TSD Facility ID#								
9. Waste Management Method								

E. CERTIFICATION

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this and all attached documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

I hereby apply for a **Dakota County Hazardous Waste Generator License** subject to all conditions and provisions of Minnesota Rules Part 7045 and the Dakota County Hazardous Waste Management Ordinance.

Signature

Title

Date